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Unemployment Insurance Contribution Rates*
July 1, 2017 — June 30, 2018

(.00)
Positive Reserve Ratio

17.00% and OVER
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to
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to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

16.99%
15.99%
14.99%
13.99%
12.99%
11.99%
10.99%
9.99%
8.99%
7.99%
6.99%
5.99%
4.99%
3.99%
2.99%
1.99%
0.99%

Special Assigned Rate

Deficit Reserve Ratio (CR)

0.00%
3.00%
6.00%
9.00%
12.00%
15.00%
20.00%
25.00%
30.00%

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

2.99%
5.99%
8.99%
11.99%
14.99%
19.99%
24.99%
29.99%
34.99%

35.00% and UNDER
Special Assigned Rate
New Employer Rate

WFD/SWF
HCS
ul

TABLE C

Current

Rate WFD/SWF*
0.50% 0.1175%
0.60% 0.1175%
0.70% 0.1175%
0.70% 0.1175%
0.80% 0.1175%
0.90% 0.1175%
1.00% 0.1175%
1.30% 0.1175%
1.60% 0.1175%
1.90% 0.1175%
2.20% 0.1175%
2.50% 0.1175%
2.80% 0.1175%
3.10% 0.1175%
3.20% 0.1175%
3.30% 0.1175%
3.40% 0.1175%
3.60% 0.1175%
5.40% 0.1175%
5.10% 0.1175%
5.10% 0.1175%
5.20% 0.1175%
5.30% 0.1175%
5.40% 0.1175%
5.50% 0.1175%
5.60% 0.1175%
5.60% 0.1175%
5.70% 0.1175%
5.80% 0.1175%
5.80% 0.1175%
2.80% 0.1175%

Converted
HCS

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%

0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%
0.0000%

Ul
0.3825%
0.4825%
0.5825%
0.5825%
0.6825%
0.7825%
0.8825%
1.1825%
1.4825%
1.7825%
2.0825%
2.3825%
2.6825%
2.9825%
3.0825%
3.1825%
3.2825%
3.4825%
5.2825%

4.9825%
4.9825%
5.0825%
5.1825%
5.2825%
5.3825%
5.4825%
5.4825%
5.5825%
5.6825%
5.6825%
2.6825%

Workforce Development Supplemental Workforce Funds

Health Care Subsidy Funds

Unemployment Insurance

*Table shows the reduction of 0.1000% for the Workforce Development Fund,
and a further reduction of 0.0175% for the Supplemental Workforce Fund.



