Unemployment Insurance Contribution Rates*

July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018

TABLE C

(.00) Positive Reserve Ratio			Current Rate	WFD/SWF*	Converted HCS	UI
17.00% a	nd	OVER	0.50%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.3825%
16.00% t	to	16.99%	0.60%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.4825%
15.00% t	to	15.99%	0.70%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.5825%
14.00% t	to	14.99%	0.70%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.5825%
13.00% t	to	13.99%	0.80%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.6825%
12.00% t	to	12.99%	0.90%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.7825%
11.00% t	to	11.99%	1.00%	0.1175%	0.0000%	0.8825%
10.00% t	to	10.99%	1.30%	0.1175%	0.0000%	1.1825%
9.00% t	to	9.99%	1.60%	0.1175%	0.0000%	1.4825%
8.00% t	to	8.99%	1.90%	0.1175%	0.0000%	1.7825%
7.00% t	to	7.99%	2.20%	0.1175%	0.0000%	2.0825%
6.00% t	to	6.99%	2.50%	0.1175%	0.0000%	2.3825%
5.00% t	to	5.99%	2.80%	0.1175%	0.0000%	2.6825%
4.00% t	to	4.99%	3.10%	0.1175%	0.0000%	2.9825%
3.00% t	to	3.99%	3.20%	0.1175%	0.0000%	3.0825%
2.00% t	to	2.99%	3.30%	0.1175%	0.0000%	3.1825%
1.00% t	to	1.99%	3.40%	0.1175%	0.0000%	3.2825%
0.00% t	to	0.99%	3.60%	0.1175%	0.0000%	3.4825%
Special Assigned Rate			5.40%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.2825%
Deficit Reserv	Ratio (CR)		1			
0.00% t	to	2.99%	5.10%	0.1175%	0.0000%	4.9825%
3.00% t	to	5.99%	5.10%	0.1175%	0.0000%	4.9825%
6.00% t	to	8.99%	5.20%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.0825%
	to	11.99%	5.30%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.1825%
12.00% t	to	14.99%	5.40%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.2825%
15.00% t	to	19.99%	5.50%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.3825%
20.00% t	to	24.99%	5.60%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.4825%
25.00% t	to	29.99%	5.60%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.4825%
30.00% t	to	34.99%	5.70%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.5825%
35.00% and UNDER			5.80%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.6825%
Special Assigned Rate			5.80%	0.1175%	0.0000%	5.6825%
New Employer Rate			2.80%	0.1175%	0.0000%	2.6825%

WFD/SWF Workforce Development Supplemental Workforce Funds

HCS Health Care Subsidy Funds
UI Unemployment Insurance

^{*}Table shows the reduction of 0.1000% for the Workforce Development Fund, and a further reduction of 0.0175% for the Supplemental Workforce Fund.